

Note: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential installation. This equipment generates, uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the following measures:

- Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
- Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.
- Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is connected.
- Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

Important: Change or modifications not expressly approved by the manufacturer responsible for compliance could void the user's authority to operate the equipment.

This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions:

- (1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and
- (2) this device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation.

(3) The device has been evaluated to meet general RF exposure requirement. The device can be used in portable exposure condition without restriction

Smart watch manual

Product Introduction:

APP download and connection:

1. Scan the QR code to download and install the " ZT Plus " APP



2. APP connection method:

- (1) After the watch is turned on, open Settings -- General -- About This Machine, and check the wireless address.
- (2) Turn on the wireless of the mobile phone, enter the APP and click to add a device, scan the corresponding device and click it directly to connect.

3. Audio connection mode:

Open Settings--General-- wireless (turn on switch), enter the wireless system of the mobile phone, and search for the wireless name corresponding to the bracelet for binding (after successful connection, the wireless icon is colored).

Note: When the watch is connected to the APP, the watch data will be synchronized with the mobile phone through wireless , such as: information, contacts, step counting, etc. Once disconnected or unbound, data will not be synced.

Watch Operating Instructions:

Function introduction

Dialing: Connect to the mobile phone wireless to dial out, you can make calls on the watch;

Contact: After the watch is successfully connected to the APP, you can add contacts in the APP, after the contacts are successfully added, the watch phone book will be displayed synchronously, and the watch can make a call by clicking on the contact in the phone book;

Call log: The call record can be displayed on the watch, and the phone number can be dialed by clicking on it;

Message: Display the mobile phone information push content, support SMS of information;

wireless photography: open the camera in the APP, and take photos with the watch operation;

wireless music: You can control the music in the mobile phone, "+", "-" to adjust the volume;

Settings: wireless switch, notification setting, raise hand to turn on the screen, vibrate, button setting, backlight display, time setting, sound and haptic, APP view, language setting, cover hand off screen, Do Not Disturb mode, screen off clock, power off, restart, factory reset, About this unit;

Find the mobile phone: the mobile phone is not silent, the operating device, the mobile phone will ring;

Weather: Connect to the APP to display the current weather temperature;

Drink water reminder: the device and APP set the water drink reminder, the device vibrates the reminder;

Stopwatch: Support stopwatch timing and segmentation;

Calculator: easy to calculate;

Calendar: You can view the calendar on the device;

Alarm: You can set up the alarm clock, and press and hold to delete the alarm;

Style: Switch between multiple UI styles

Screen-off clock: When turned on, the time hand will be displayed when the screen is off;

Breathe: Breathe in slowly as the animation unfolds and exhale as the animation closes

Short video control: You can control the playback and likes of Douyin videos on your phone, and adjust the volume with "+" and "-".

Disassembly:

Take off the watch, pinch one end of the strap and push it out along the wristband card slot of the main unit, so that the strap and the main unit can be successfully removed.

Notes:

*In daily use, you should avoid wearing the watch for hot showers, saunas and diving, and when the water meter is wet, please wipe the surface water stains with a soft cloth before operating.

*The measurement results of this product are for reference only, and the data provided by the product is not used for any medical purposes and basis.

*If the power adapter is used for charging, the power adapter that meets the requirements of the corresponding safety standards should be used to avoid bursting or fire caused by the fake and shoddy power adapter.

Basic parameters:

Support system: Android 5.0 or for Android and above

Supported languages: English, Chinese Simplified, Italian, Portuguese, Polish, Spanish, French, Russian, Turkish, Hungarian, Dutch, German, Thai, Indonesian, Malay, Filipino, Persian, Hebrew, Finnish, Swedish

Hinweis: Dieses Gerät wurde getestet und entspricht den Grenzwerten für ein digitales Gerät der Klasse B gemäß Teil 15 der FCC-Bestimmungen. Diese Grenzwerte sollen einen angemessenen Schutz vor schädlichen Störungen in einer Wohnanlage. Dieses Gerät erzeugt und verwendet Hochfrequenzenergie und kann diese abstrahlen. Wenn es nicht gemäß den Anweisungen installiert und verwendet wird, kann es zu Funkstörungen kommen. Es gibt jedoch keine Garantie dafür, dass bei einer bestimmten Installation keine Störungen auftreten. Wenn dieses Gerät schädliche Störungen beim Radio- oder Fernsehempfang verursacht, was durch Aus- und Einschalten des Geräts festgestellt werden kann, wird der Benutzer aufgefordert, zu versuchen, die Störungen durch eine oder mehrere der folgenden Maßnahmen zu beheben: Richten Sie die Empfangsantenne neu aus oder stellen Sie sie an einem anderen Ort auf. Erhöhen Sie den Abstand zwischen Gerät und Empfänger Schließen Sie das Gerät an eine Steckdose an, die zu einem anderen Stromkreis gehört als dem, an den der Empfänger angeschlossen ist. -Wenden Sie sich an den Händler oder einen erfahrenen Radio-/TV-Techniker Wichtig: Änderungen oder Modifikationen, die nicht ausdrücklich vom für die Konformität verantwortlichen Hersteller genehmigt wurden, können zum Erlöschen der Berechtigung des Benutzers zum Betrieb des Geräts führen. Dieses Gerät entspricht Teil 15 der FCC-Bestimmungen. Der Betrieb unterliegt den folgenden zwei Bedingungen: (1) Dieses Gerät darf keine schädlichen Störungen verursachen und (2) Dieses Gerät muss alle empfangenen Störungen akzeptieren, einschließlich Störungen, die zu unerwünschtem Betrieb führen können. (3) Das Gerät wurde bewertet und kann den allgemeinen rf-schutzanforderungen genügen. Das gerät kann ohne einschränkung unter tragbaren schutzbedingungen verwendet werden	Handbuch für Smartwatches Produkteinführung: APP-Download und Verbindung: 1. Scannen Sie den QR-Code, um die "ZT Plus"-App herunterzuladen und zu installieren  2.APP-Verbindungsmethode: (1) Nachdem die Uhr eingeschaltet wurde, öffnen Sie Einstellungen--Allgemein--Über dieses Gerät und überprüfen Sie die drahtlose Adresse. (2) Schalten Sie das WLAN des Mobiltelefons ein, öffnen Sie die APP und klicken Sie auf Gerät hinzufügen. Scannen Sie das entsprechende Gerät und klicken Sie direkt darauf, um eine Verbindung herzustellen. 3.Audioverbindungsmodus: Öffnen Sie Einstellungen--Allgemein--WLAN (Schalter einschalten), betreten Sie das WLAN-System des Mobiltelefons und suchen Sie nach dem WLAN-Namen, der dem Armband entspricht. Bindung (nach erfolgreicher Verbindung ist das WLAN-Symbol farbig). Hinweis: Wenn die Uhr mit der APP verbunden ist, werden die Uhrendaten drahtlos mit dem Mobiltelefon synchronisiert, z. B.: Informationen, Kontakte, Schritte usw. Nach dem Trennen der Verbindung oder dem Aufheben der Bindung werden die Daten nicht mehr synchronisiert.
---	--

Bedienungsanleitung der Uhr: Funktionseinführung Wählen: Stellen Sie eine drahtlose Verbindung zum Mobiltelefon her, um herauszuwählen. Sie können Anrufe auf der Uhr tätigen. Kontakt:Nachdem die Uhr erfolgreich mit dem verbunden wurde In der APP können Sie Kontakte hinzufügen. Nach dem erfolgreichen Hinzufügen der Kontakte wird das Telefonbuch der Uhr synchron angezeigt. Die Uhr kann dann einen Anruf tätigen, indem Sie auf den Kontakt im Telefonbuch klicken. Anrufprotokoll: Der Anrufverlauf kann auf der Uhr angezeigt und die Telefonnummer durch Anklicken gewählt werden; Nachricht: Zeigen Sie den Inhalt des Push-Inhalts für Mobiltelefone an, unterstützen Sie SMS oder Informationen; drahtlose Fotografie: Öffnen Sie die Kamera in der APP und machen Sie Fotos mit der Uhrenbedienung; Drahtlose Musik: Sie können die Musik auf Ihrem Mobiltelefon steuern. - Um die Lautstärke anzupassen; Einstellungen: Schalter für drahtlose Verbindung, Benachrichtigungseinstellung, Handheben zum Einschalten des Bildschirms, Vibration, Tasteneinstellung, Hintergrundbeleuchtungsanzeigedauereinstellung, Ton und Haptik, APP-Ansicht, Spracheinstellung, Abdeckung Hand aus Bildschirm, Nicht stören-Modus, Bildschirm aus Uhr ausschalten, Neustart, Werkseinstellungen zurücksetzen, Über dieses Gerät; Finden Sie das Mobiltelefon: Das Mobiltelefon ist nicht stumm, das Betriebsgerät, das Mobiltelefon klingelt. Wetter: Stellen Sie eine Verbindung zur App her, um die aktuelle Wittertemperatur anzuzeigen. Erinnerung ans Wassertrinken: Das Gerät und die APP stellen die Erinnerung ans Wassertrinken ein. Das Gerät vibriert zur Erinnerung. Stoppuhr: Unterstützt Stoppuhr-Timing und -Segmentierung; Rechner: einfach zu berechnen; Kalender: Sie können den Kalender auf dem Gerät anzeigen; Alarm: Sie können den Wecker einstellen und durch Drücken und Halten den Wecker löschen. Stil: Wechseln Sie zwischen mehreren UI-Stilen	Uhr mit ausgeschaltetem Bildschirm: Wenn eingeschaltet, wird der Zeitzeiger bei ausgeschaltetem Bildschirm angezeigt. Atme: Atme langsam ein, während sich die Animation entfaltet, und atme aus, wenn sich die Animation schließt. Kurze Video-Steuerung: Sie können die Wiedergabe und Likes von Douyin-Videos auf Ihrem Telefon steuern und die Lautstärke mit "+" und "-" anpassen. Demontage: Nehmen Sie die Uhr ab, klemmen Sie ein Ende des Armbands fest und schieben Sie es entlang des Armbandkartenschlitzes der Haupteinheit heraus, sodass das Armband und die Haupteinheit erfolgreich entfernt werden können. Hinweise: *Bei der täglichen Verwendung sollten Sie das Tragen der Uhr beim heißen Duschen, in der Sauna und beim Tauchen vermeiden. Wenn der Wasserzähler nass ist, wischen Sie die Wasserflecken auf der Oberfläche vor der Inbetriebnahme mit einem weichen Tuch ab. *Die Messergebnisse dieses Produkts beziehen sich auf dienen nur als Referenz und die vom Produkt bereitgestellten Daten werden nicht für medizinische Zwecke und auf medizinischer Grundlage verwendet. *Wenn das Netzteil zum Aufladen verwendet wird, muss das Netzteil die Anforderungen von Es sollten entsprechende Sicherheitsstandards beachtet werden, um ein Platzen oder einen Brand durch das gefälschte und minderwertige Netzteil zu vermeiden. Grundparameter: Support-System: Android 5.0 oder höher für Android und höher Unterstützte Sprachen: Englisch, Chinesisch (vereinfacht) Italienisch, Portugiesisch, Polnisch, Spanisch, Französisch, Russisch, Türkisch, Ungarisch, Niederländisch, Deutsch, Thailändisch, Indonesisch, Malaiisch, Filipino, Persisch, Hebräisch, Finnisch, Schwedisch
---	---

Nota: Este equipo ha sido probado y cumple con los límites para un dispositivo digital de Clase B, de conformidad con la parte 15 de las reglas de la FCC. Estos límites están diseñados para brindar una protección razonable contra daños

Interferencia en una instalación residencial. Este equipo genera, utiliza y puede irradiar energía de radiofrecuencia y, si no se instala y utiliza de acuerdo con las instrucciones, puede causar interferencias perjudiciales a las comunicaciones por radio. Sin embargo, no hay garantía de que no se produzcan interferencias en una instalación en particular. Si este equipo causa interferencias perjudiciales a la recepción de radio o televisión, lo que puede determinarse apagando y encendiendo el equipo, se recomienda al usuario que intente corregir la interferencia mediante una o más de las siguientes medidas: Reorientar o reubicar la antena receptora.

Aumente la separación entre el equipo y el receptor

Conecte el equipo a una toma de corriente de un circuito diferente al que está conectado el receptor.

-Consulte al distribuidor o a un técnico experimentado en radio/TV para obtener ayuda.

Importante: Los cambios o modificaciones no aprobados expresamente por el fabricante responsable del cumplimiento podrían anular la autoridad del usuario para operar el equipo.

Este dispositivo cumple con la parte 15 de las normas de la FCC. El funcionamiento está sujeto a las dos condiciones siguientes:

(1) Este dispositivo puede no causar interferencias dañinas y

(2) este dispositivo debe aceptar cualquier interferencia recibida, incluidas las interferencias que puedan causar un funcionamiento no deseado.

(3) El dispositivo ha sido evaluado para cumplir con los requisitos generales de exposición a RF. El dispositivo se puede utilizar en condiciones de exposición portátil sin restricciones

manual de reloj inteligente

Introducción del producto:
Descarga y conexión de la aplicación:

1. Escanea el código QR para descargar e instalar la aplicación "ZT Plus".



2.Método de conexión de la aplicación:
(1) Después de encender el reloj, abra Ajustes--General-- Acerca de este dispositivo y compruebe la dirección inalámbrica.
(2) Encienda la conexión inalámbrica del teléfono móvil, ingrese a la APLICACIÓN y haga clic para agregar un dispositivo, escanee el dispositivo correspondiente y haga clic directamente en él para conectarse

3.Modos de conexión de audio:
Abra Ajustes--General-- inalámbrico (encienda el interruptor), ingrese al sistema inalámbrico del teléfono móvil y busque el nombre inalámbrico correspondiente a la pulsera para enlace (después de una conexión exitosa, el icono inalámbrico aparece en color).
Nota: Cuando el reloj está conectado a la APP, los datos del reloj se sincronizarán con el teléfono móvil a través de la conexión inalámbrica, como: información, contactos, conteo de pasos, etc. Una vez desconectado o desvinculado, los datos no se sincronizarán.

Vea las instrucciones de funcionamiento:

Introducción a la función
Marcación: conéctese al teléfono móvil de forma inalámbrica para marcar, puede hacer llamadas en el reloj;
Contacto: después de que el reloj se haya conectado correctamente al APP, puedes agregar contactos en la APP, después de que los contactos se agreguen correctamente, la agenda telefónica del reloj se mostrará de forma sincronizada. Y el reloj puede hacer una llamada haciendo clic en el contacto en la agenda telefónica.
Registro de llamadas: el registro de llamadas se puede mostrar en el reloj y el número de teléfono se puede marcar haciendo clic en él;
Mensaje: Muestra el contenido push de información del teléfono móvil, admite SMS o información; **fotografía inalámbrica:** abre la cámara en la APP y toma fotos con la operación del reloj;
música inalámbrica: Puedes controlar la música en el teléfono móvil,+ " -" para ajustar el volumen;

Configuración: interruptor inalámbrico, configuración de notificaciones, levantar la mano para encender la pantalla, vibrar, configuración de botones, configuración del tiempo de visualización de la luz de fondo, sonido y háptico, vista de la aplicación, configuración de idioma, cubrir la mano para apagar la pantalla, modo No molestar, apagar la pantalla, apagar el reloj, reiniciar, restablecimiento de fábrica, Acerca de esta unidad;

Encuentra el teléfono móvil: el teléfono móvil no está en silencio, el dispositivo operativo, el teléfono móvil sonará.
Clima: conéctese a la aplicación para mostrar la temperatura climática actual;
Beber recordatorio de agua: el dispositivo y la aplicación establecen el recordatorio de beber agua, el dispositivo vibra el recordatorio.
Cronómetro: Admite temporización y segmentación del cronómetro;
Calculadora: fácil de calcular;
Calendario: puede ver el calendario en el dispositivo;
Alarma: Puedes configurar el despertador y mantener presionado para eliminarlo.
Estilo: Cambiar entre múltiples estilos UI

Reloj con pantalla apagada: cuando está encendido, la manecilla de la hora se mostrará cuando la pantalla esté apagada;
Respira: Inhala lentamente mientras la animación se desarrolla y exhala mientras la animación se cierra.
Control de video corto: Puedes controlar la reproducción y los "me gusta" de los videos de Douyin en tu teléfono, y ajustar el volumen con "+" y "-".
Desmontaje: Quítese el reloj; pellizque un extremo de la correa y empújelo hacia afuera a lo largo de la ranura para tarjetas de la correa de la unidad principal, de modo que la correa y la unidad principal se puedan quitar correctamente. **Notas:**
*En el uso diario, debe evitar usar el reloj en duchas calientes, saunas y buceo, y cuando el medidor de agua esté mojado, limpie las manchas de agua de la superficie con un paño suave antes de operar.
*Los resultados de medición de este producto son para Solo como referencia, y los datos proporcionados por el producto no se utilizan para ningún propósito ni base médica.
*Si el adaptador de corriente se utiliza para cargar, el adaptador de corriente que cumple los requisitos de la Se deben utilizar las normas de seguridad correspondientes para evitar explosiones o incendios causados por un adaptador de corriente falso y de mala calidad.
Parametros basicos:
Sistema de soporte: Android 5.0 o superior para Android e idiomas compatibles: inglés, chino simplificado, Italiano, portugués, polaco, español, francés, ruso, turco, húngaro, holandés, alemán, tailandés, indonesio, malayo, filipino, persa, hebreo, finlandés, sueco

Remarque : Cet équipement a été testé et jugé conforme aux limites d'un appareil numérique de classe B, conformément à la partie 15 des règles de la FCC. Ces limites sont conçues pour fournir une protection raisonnable contre les dangers.

Interférence dans une installation résidentielle. Cet équipement génère, utilise et peut rayonner de l'énergie radiofréquence et, s'il n'est pas installé et utilisé conformément aux instructions, peut causer des interférences nuisibles aux communications radio.

Cependant, il n'y a aucune garantie que des interférences ne se produiront pas dans une installation particulière. Si cet équipement cause des interférences nuisibles à la réception radio ou télévisuelle, ce qui peut être déterminé en éteignant et en rallumant l'équipement, l'utilisateur est encouragé à essayer de corriger les interférences par une ou plusieurs des mesures suivantes : Réorienter ou déplacer l'antenne de réception.

Augmenter la séparation entre l'équipement et le récepteur

Connectez l'équipement à une prise sur un circuit différent de celui auquel le récepteur est connecté.

-Consultez le revendeur ou un technicien radio/TV expérimenté pour obtenir de l'aide.

Important : tout changement ou modification non expressément approuvé par le fabricant responsable de la conformité pourrait annuler le droit de l'utilisateur à utiliser l'équipement.

Cet appareil est conforme à la partie 15 des règles FCC. Son fonctionnement est soumis aux deux conditions suivantes :

- (1) Cet appareil ne doit pas provoquer d'interférences nuisibles et
- (2) cet appareil doit accepter toute interférence reçue, y compris les interférences susceptibles de provoquer un fonctionnement indésirable.
- (3) L' appareil a été évalué pour répondre aux exigences générales en matière d' exposition aux RF. L' appareil peut être utilisé dans des conditions d' exposition portable sans restriction

Manuel de la montre intelligente

Présentation du produit:
Téléchargement et connexion de l'application :

- 1. Scannez le code QR pour télécharger et installer l'application "ZT Plus"



- 2. Méthode de connexion APP :
 - (1) Après avoir allumé la montre, ouvrez Paramètres - Général - À propos de cet appareil, et vérifiez l'adresse sans fil
 - (2) Activez le Wi-Fi de votre téléphone portable, ouvrez l'application et cliquez sur "Ajouter un appareil", scannez l'appareil correspondant et cliquez dessus pour vous connecter directement.

- 3. Mode de connexion audio :

Ouvrez les paramètres - Général - sans fil (activez l'interrupteur), entrez dans le système sans fil du téléphone mobile et recherchez le nom sans fil correspondant au bracelet pour liaison (une fois la connexion réussie, l'icône sans fil est colorée).

Remarque : lorsque la montre est connectée à l' application, les données de la montre sont synchronisées avec le téléphone mobile via le sans fil, telles que : les informations, les contacts, le comptage des pas, etc. Une fois déconnectée ou désappariée, les données ne seront plus synchronisées.

- Regarder le mode d'emploi :
- Présentation de la fonction
- Numérotation : connectez-vous au téléphone mobile sans fil pour composer un numéro, vous pouvez passer des appels sur la montre ;
- Contact : Une fois la montre connectée avec succès au APP, vous pouvez ajouter des contacts dans l'APP, une fois les contacts ajoutés avec succès, le répertoire téléphonique de la montre sera affiché de manière synchrone. Et la montre peut passer un appel en cliquant sur le contact dans le répertoire téléphonique ;
- Journal des appels : l'enregistrement des appels peut être affiché sur la montre et le numéro de téléphone peut être composé en cliquant dessus ;
- Message : Afficher le contenu de la notification d'informations sur le téléphone mobile, prendre en charge les SMS ou les informations ;
- photographie sans fil : ouvrez l' appareil photo dans l' application et prenez des photos avec l' opération de la montre ;
- Musique sans fil : Vous pouvez contrôler la musique sur le téléphone mobile, + - pour ajuster le volume ;
- Paramètres : commutateur sans fil, réglage des notifications, lever la main pour allumer l' écran, vibrer, réglage des boutons, réglage de la durée d' affichage du rétroéclairage, son et haptique, vue de l' application, réglage de la langue, désactiver l' écran en couvrant la main, mode Ne pas déranger, horloge d' extinction de l' écran, mise hors tension, redémarrage, réinitialisation d' usine, À propos de cet appareil ;
- Trouvez le téléphone portable : le téléphone portable n' est pas en silencieux, l' appareil en marche, le téléphone portable sonnera ;
- Météo : connectez-vous à l'application pour afficher la température météo actuelle ;
- Rappel de consommation d'eau : l'appareil et l'application définissent le rappel de consommation d'eau, l'appareil vibre pour vous le rappeler ;
- Chronomètre : prend en charge la synchronisation et la segmentation du chronomètre ;
- Calculatrice : facile à calculer ;
- Calendrier : vous pouvez afficher le calendrier sur l'appareil ;
- Alarme : Vous pouvez configurer le réveil et appuyer longtemps pour supprimer l' alarme ;
- Style : basculer entre plusieurs styles UI

- Horloge sans écran : lorsqu'elle est allumée, l'aiguille de l'heure s'affichera lorsque l'écran est éteint ;
- Respirez : Inspirez lentement au fur et à mesure que l'animation se déroule et expirez lorsque l'animation se referme
- Contrôle des vidéos courtes : Vous pouvez contrôler la lecture et les j'aime des vidéos
- Douyin sur votre téléphone, et ajuster le volume avec "+" et "-". Démontage :
- Retirez la montre ; pincez une extrémité du bracelet et poussez-la vers l' extérieur le long de la fente pour bracelet de l' unité principale, de sorte que le bracelet et l' unité principale puissent être retirés avec succès. Remarques :
- * Lors d'une utilisation quotidienne, vous devez éviter de porter la montre pour les douches chaudes, les saunas et la plongée, et lorsque le compteur d'eau est mouillé, veuillez essuyer les taches d'eau de surface avec un chiffon doux avant de l'utiliser.
- *Les résultats de mesure de ce produit sont destinés à référence uniquement, et les données fournies par le produit ne sont utilisées à aucune fin ni base médicale.
- si l'adaptateur secteur est utilisé pour la charge. l'adaptateur secteur qui répond aux exigences de la
- les normes de sécurité correspondantes doivent être utilisées pour éviter une explosion ou un incendie causé par un adaptateur secteur faux et de mauvaise qualité.
- Paramètres de base :
- Système de support : Android 5.0 ou supérieur
- Langues prises en charge : anglais, chinois simplifié
- Italien, Portugais, Polonais, Espagnol, Français, Russe, Turc, Hongrois, Néerlandais, Allemand, Thaïlandais, Indonésien, Malais, Philippin, Persan, Hébreu, Finnois, Suédois

Nota: questa apparecchiatura è stata testata ed è risultata conforme ai limiti dei dispositivi digitali di Classe B, ai sensi della parte 15 delle norme FCC. Questi limiti sono progettati per fornire una protezione ragionevole contro danni interferenze in un'installazione residenziale. Questa attrezzatura genera, utilizza e può irradiare energia a radiofrequenza e, se non installata e utilizzata secondo le istruzioni, può causare interferenze dannose alle comunicazioni radio. Tuttavia, non c'è garanzia che le interferenze non si verifichino in un'installazione specifica. Se questa attrezzatura causa interferenze dannose alla ricezione radio o televisiva, che possono essere determinate spegnendo e riaccendendo l'apparecchiatura, si invita l'utente a cercare di correggere l'interferenza adottando una o più delle seguenti misure: riposizionare o spostare l'antenna ricevente.

Aumentare la separazione tra l'apparecchiatura e il ricevitore

Collegare l'apparecchiatura ad una presa su un circuito diverso da quello a cui è collegato il ricevitore.

-Consultare il rivenditore o un tecnico radio/TV esperto per assistenza

Importante: cambiamenti o modifiche non espressamente approvati dal produttore responsabile della conformità potrebbero invalidare il diritto dell'utente a utilizzare l'apparecchiatura

Questo dispositivo è conforme alla parte 15 delle norme FCC. Il funzionamento è soggetto alle due condizioni seguenti:

(1) Questo dispositivo non può causare interferenze dannose e

(2) questo dispositivo deve accettare qualsiasi interferenza ricevuta, comprese le interferenze che potrebbero causare un funzionamento indesiderato.

(3) Il dispositivo è stato valutato per soddisfare il requisito generale di esposizione a RF. Il dispositivo può essere utilizzato in condizioni di esposizione portatili senza restrizioni

Manuale dell'orologio intelligente

Introduzione al prodotto: Download e connessione dell'APP:

Scansiona il codice QR per scaricare e installare l'app "ZT Plus".



Metodo di connessione 2.APP:

Dopo aver acceso l'orologio, vai su Impostazioni--Generale--Informazioni su questo dispositivo e controlla l'indirizzo wireless.

Accendi il Wi-Fi del telefono, apri l'app e clicca per aggiungere un dispositivo, scansiona il dispositivo corrispondente e cliccalo direttamente per connetterlo.

3.Modalità di connessione audio:

Apri Impostazioni--Generale--wireless (attiva l'interruttore), accedi al sistema wireless del telefono e cerca il nome wireless corrispondente al braccialetto. vincolante (una volta stabilita la connessione, l'icona wireless diventa colorata).

Nota: Quando l'orologio è collegato all'app, i dati dell'orologio verranno sincronizzati con il telefono cellulare tramite wireless, come: informazioni, contatti, conteggio dei passi, ecc. Una volta disconnesso o dissociato, i dati non verranno sincronizzati.

Guarda le istruzioni per l'uso:

Introduzione alla funzione

Composizione: connettersi al telefono cellulare senza fili per effettuare chiamate in uscita, è possibile effettuare chiamate sull'orologio;

Contatto: dopo che l'orologio è stato collegato correttamente a Nell'app, puoi aggiungere contatti; una volta aggiunti con successo, la rubrica dell'orologio verrà aggiornata in tempo reale e sarà possibile effettuare una chiamata cliccando sul contatto nella rubrica.

Registro chiamate: il registro delle chiamate può essere visualizzato sull'orologio e il numero di telefono può essere composto facendo clic su di esso;

Mostra le informazioni sul telefono cellulare, supporta i contenuti delle informazioni SMS.

fotografia senza fili: apri la fotocamera nell'APP e scatta foto utilizzando il funzionamento dell'orologio;

musica senza fili: puoi gestire la musica sul telefono cellulare, per regolare il volume;

Impostazioni: interruttore wireless, impostazione delle notifiche, alza la mano per accendere lo schermo, vibrazione, impostazione dei pulsanti, impostazione del tempo di retroilluminazione, suono e feedback aptico, visualizzazione dell'app, impostazione della lingua, coprire la mano dallo schermo, modalità Non disturbare, orologio spento, spegnimento, riavvio, ripristino di fabbrica, informazioni su questo dispositivo;

Trova il cellulare: il cellulare non è silenzioso, il dispositivo operativo, il cellulare suonerà;

Meteo: Connetti all'APP per visualizzare la temperatura meteorologica attuale;

Promemoria per bere acqua: il dispositivo e l'APP impostano il promemoria per bere acqua, il dispositivo vibra per il promemoria;

Cronometro: supporta la temporizzazione e la segmentazione del cronometro;

Calcolatrice: facile da calcolare;

Calendario: è possibile visualizzare il calendario sul dispositivo;

Allarme: Puoi impostare la sveglia e premere a lungo per eliminarla.

Stile: passa da uno stile UI all'altro

Orologio con schermo spento: quando è acceso, la lancetta dell'ora verrà visualizzata quando lo schermo è spento;

Respira: inspira lentamente mentre l'animazione si sviluppa ed espira quando l'animazione si chiude.

Controllo dei video brevi: puoi gestire la riproduzione e i 'mi piace' dei video di Douyin sul tuo telefono, e regolare il volume con '+' e '-'. Smontaggio:

Togli l'orologio; stringi un'estremità del cinturino e spingila fuori lungo la fessura della scheda del cinturino dell'unità principale, in modo che il cinturino e l'unità principale possano essere rimossi correttamente. Note:

*Nell'uso quotidiano, evitare di indossare l'orologio per docce calde, saune e immersioni e, quando il contatore dell'acqua è bagnato, pulire le macchie d'acqua superficiali con un panno morbido prima dell'uso.

*I risultati della misurazione di questo prodotto sono per

solo come riferimento e i dati forniti dal prodotto non vengono utilizzati per scopi e basi mediche.

Se l'adattatore di alimentazione viene utilizzato per la ricarica, deve soddisfare i requisiti necessari.

È necessario utilizzare gli standard di sicurezza corrispondenti per evitare scoppi o incendi causati da un adattatore di alimentazione falso e scadente.

Parametri di base:

Sistema operativo: Android 5.0 o superiore.
Lingue supportate: inglese, cinese semplificato.

Italiano, portoghese, polacco, spagnolo, francese, russo, turco, ungherese, olandese, tedesco, thailandese, indonesiano, malese, filippino, persiano, ebraico, finlandese, svedese

참고: 이 장비는 FCC 규정 제 15 조에 따라 Class B 디지털 장치에 대한 제한 사항을 준수하는 것으로 테스트되었으며 확인되었습니다. 이러한 제한은 유해한 간섭으로부터 합리적인 보호를 제공하도록 설계되었습니다.

주목 설치 간섭. 이 장비는 무선 주파수 에너지를 생성, 사용 및 방출할 수 있으며, 지침에 따라 설치 및 사용하지 않으면 무선 통신에 유해한 간섭을 일으킬 수 있습니다. 그러나 특정 설치에서 간섭이 발생하지 않는다는 보장은 없습니다. 이 장비가 무선 또는 텔레비전 수신에 유해한 간섭을 일으키는 경우, 장비를 켜고 끄는 것으로 확인할 수 있으며, 사용자는 다음 조치 중 하나 이상을 취하여 간섭을 해결하도록 권장합니다. 수신 안테나의 방향을 바꾸거나 위치를 변경합니다.

장비와 수신기 사이의 거리를 늘리십시오.

수신기가 연결된 회로와 다른 회로의 콘센트에 장비를 연결하십시오.

- 대리점이나 숙련된 라디오/TV 기술자에게 도움을 요청하세요.

중요: 규정 준수 책임이 있는 제조업체가 명시적으로 승인하지 않은 변경 또는 수정은 장비 작동에 대한 사용자의 권한을 무효화할 수 있습니다.

이 장치는 FCC 규정 제15조를 준수합니다. 작동에는 다음 두 가지 조건이 적용됩니다.

(1) 이 장치는 유해한 간섭을 일으키지 않으며,

(2) 이 장치는 원치 않는 작동을 유발할 수 있는 간섭을 포함하여 수신된 모든 간섭을 수용해야 합니다.

(3) 장치는 일반적인 RF 노출 요구 사항을 충족하도록 평가되었습니다. 이 장치는 휴대용 노출 상태에서 제한 없이 사용할 수 있습니다

스마트워치 매뉴얼

제품 소개:

앱 다운로드 및 연결:

1. QR 코드를 스캔하여 "ZT Plus" 앱을 다운로드하고 설치하세요.



2.APP 연결 방법:

(1) 시계를 켜 후 설정 - 일반 - 이 기기 정보를 열고 무선 주소를 확인하십시오.
(2) 휴대폰의 무선 켜고 앱에 들어가 장치 추가를 클릭한 후 해당 장치를 스캔하고 직접 클릭하여 연결합니다.

3. 오디오 연결 모드:

설정 - 일반 - 무선(스위치 켜기)으로 이동하여 휴대폰의 무선 시스템에 들어가고, 팔찌에 해당하는 무선 이름을 검색합니다.
바인딩(성공적인 연결 후 무선 아이콘이 색상으로 표시됨)
참고: 시계가 앱에 연결되면 시계 데이터는 정보, 연락처, 걸음 수 등과 같이 무선으로 휴대폰과 동기화됩니다. 연결이 끊어지거나 연결이 해제되면 데이터가 동기화되지 않습니다.

시계 작동 지침:

기능 소개

다이얼: 시계에서 전화를 걸 수 있도록 모바일 폰에 무선으로 연결합니다.
접촉:시계가 성공적으로 연결된 후 앱에서 연락처를 추가할 수 있으며, 연락처 추가가 완료되면 시계 전화번호부에 동기화되어 표시됩니다. 시계 전화번호부에서 연락처를 클릭하면 전화를 걸 수 있습니다.
통화 기록:통화 기록은 시계에 표시될 수 있으며, 전화번호를 클릭하면 전화를 걸 수 있습니다.
휴대폰 정보 푸시 내용을 표시하고, SMS 또는 정보를 지원합니다.
무선 사진 촬영: 앱에서 카메라를 열고 시계 조작으로 사진을 찍습니다.
무선 음악: 휴대폰에서 음악을 제어할 수 있습니다.
설정: 무선 스위치, 알림 설정, 손 들어서 화면 켜기, 진동, 버튼 설정, 백라이트 디스플레이 시간 설정, 사운드 및 햅틱, 앱 보기, 언어 설정, 손으로 화면 끄기, 방해 금지 모드, 화면 끄기 시계 전원 끄기, 재시작, 공장 초기화, 이 장치 정보

휴대폰 찾기: 휴대폰이 무음에 아니고, 작동하는 장치이면, 휴대폰이 울릴 것입니다.
날씨: 현재 날씨 온도를 표시하려면 앱에 연결하세요.
물 마시기 알림: 기기와 앱에서 물 마시기 알림을 설정하면 기기가 진동으로 알림을 보냅니다.
스톱워치:스톱워치 타이밍 및 분할 지원;
계산기: 계산하기 쉽습니다.
캘린더: 기기에서 캘린더를 볼 수 있습니다.
알람: 알람 시계를 설정할 수 있으며, 길게 누르면 알람을 삭제할 수 있습니다.
스타일:여러 UI 스타일 간 전환

화면 꺼짐 시계: 켜져 있으면 화면이 꺼지면 시간 바늘이 표시됩니다.
숨쉬기: 애니메이션이 펼쳐질 때 천천히 숨을 들이쉬고 애니메이션이 닫힐 때 숨을 내쉬세요
짧은 비디오 제어: 휴대폰에서 더우인 비디오의 재생 및 좋아요를 제어하고 "+"와 "-"로 볼륨을 조절할 수 있습니다. 분해: 시계를 벗으세요. 스트랩의 한쪽 끝을 잡고 메인 유닛의 손목 밴드 카드 슬롯을 따라 밀어 넣으면 스트랩과 메인 유닛을 성공적으로 분리할 수 있습니다. 참고 사항: *일상 사용 시 뜨거운 샤워, 사우나, 다이빙 등의 경우 시계 착용을 피해야 하며, 수량계가 젖은 경우에는 부드러운 천으로 표면의 물 얼룩을 닦아낸 후 사용하시기 바랍니다. *본 제품의 측정 결과는 참고용일 뿐이며, 제품에서 제공하는 데이터는 어떠한 의학적 목적으로도 사용되지 않습니다. 충전에 전원 어댑터를 사용하는 경우, 요구 사항을 충족하는 전원 어댑터 가짜 및 조악한 전원 어댑터로 인한 파일이나 화재를 방지하려면 해당 안전 표준을 사용해야 합니다. 기본 매개변수: 지원 시스템: Android 5.0 이상 지원 언어: 영어, 중국어 간체 이탈리아어, 포르투갈어, 폴란드어, 스페인어, 프랑스어, 러시아어, 터키어, 헝가리어, 네덜란드어, 독일어, 태국어, 인도네시아어, 말레이어, 필리핀어, 페르시아어, 히브리어, 핀란드어, 스웨덴어

スマートウォッチ仕様書です 製品紹介です

アプリのダウンロードと接続です:

1,二次元コードをスキャンして「ZT Plus」
APPをダTEフィッドしインストールします



2.APPの接続方法:②携帯電話のbluetoothを開いて、APPに入ってクリックして設備を追加して、対応する設備にスキャンして直接クリックすれば接続できます。

①腕時計の電源を入れたら、設定——汎用——本机について、ブルートゥースのアドレスを開きます。

3.オーディオの接続方法です。

設定——general-bluetooth (onスイッチ)をオンにして、携帯電話のbluetoothシステムに入り、リングに対応するbluetoothの名前を検索してバインディングします(接続に成功すると、bluetoothのアイコンがカラーになります)。注:腕時計とアプリの接続時、腕時計のデータはbluetoothを介して携帯電話と同期します。例えば、情報、連絡先、歩数計。

腕時計の操作説明です。機能紹介ですダイヤル:携帯電話に接続してブルートゥースを呼び出して、腕時計の端で通話を実現することができます;連絡先:腕時計とAPPの接続に成功した後、APPの中で連絡先を追加することができます。A連絡先の追加に成功した後、腕時計は電話帳の中の連絡先をクリックして電話をかけることができます。通話の記録:腕時計の端の通話の記録を表示することができます;電話番号をクリックしてダイヤルすることができます;情報:プッシュコンテンツの携帯電話の情報を表示して、ショートメッセージなどの

種類の情報;運動:多運動モードを選択して、ランダムに運動を開始し、運動中の消費カロリー、心拍数、歩数などを記録します。終了後、運動記録を見ることができます。歩数計:統計日のデータは、午前00:00に再び0に戻ります;睡眠時間、レム、深い眠り、浅い眠りなどのデータです。睡眠モニタリング:睡眠検知をオンにして就寝中に睡眠の質をチェックすることができます。座りすぎアラート:スマホのアプリで座りすぎアラートを設定します。bluetoothの写真を撮る:アプリ内のカメラを開いて、腕時計の操作の写真を撮ります;ブルートゥースの音楽:制御して携帯電話の中の音楽を再生することができます。"+"、""音量の大きさを調節します;設定:bluetoothのスイッチを含んで、通知の設定、画面を持ち上げて、振動を持ち上げて、キーを設定します

バックライトの表示、時間の設定、音と感触、APPのビュー、ベッドサイドのランプ、言語の設定、カバーの息のスクリーン、息のスクリーンの時計、電源を切って、リセットして、工場出荷を回復して、本机についてです;携帯電話を探します:

携帯電話の非静音状態、設備を操作して、携帯電話は着メロができます;天気:アプリに接続して現在の天気の温度を表示します;水を飲むことを思い出させます:設備とAPPは水を飲むことを思い出させます、設備は振動して知らせます;ストップウォッチ:ストップウォッチ時計とセグメントをサポートします。

電卓:簡単な計算ができます。カレンダー:デバイスの端でカレンダーを見ることができます;アラーム:アラームの設定をカスタマイズすることができます、アラームを削除する長押し;

スタイル:様々なUIスタイルを切り替えます。

スクリーンの時計を息をします:開いた後で、スクリーンを消します時時間の針を表示します;

呼吸:アニメーションの

展開に従ってゆっくり息を吸って、アニメーションの閉じて呼吸短いビデオ制御:制御することができます携帯の振れ音視頻再生と点賛、"+"、"音量を調節します

分解します:

時計を外して、バンドの端をつまんで、本体のリストバンドのカードスロットに沿って外に出せば、バンドと本体を取り外すことができます。

注意事項です。

日常的な使用で腕時計を着用することは避けましょう。シャワー、サウナ、スキューバダイビングは避けましょう。水時計に水がついたら、表面を柔らかい布で拭いてから行います。

本製品の測定結果はあくまで参考に供するものであり、医療用途や根拠とするものではありません。

電源設定器を使用して充電する場合は、安全基準の要求を満たす電源アダプタを使用して、偽物の電源アダプタによる破裂や発火を避けるべきです。基本的なパラメータです対応システムはAndroid 5.0

9.0以降です。

対応言語:英語、中国語簡体字、イタリア語、ポルトガル語、ポーランド語、日本語です。スペイン語、フランス語、ロシア語、トルコ語、ハンガリー語、オランダ語、ドイツ語、タイ語、インドネシア語、マレー語、フィリピン語、ベルシャ語、ヘブライ語です。フィンランド語スウェーデン語です

Observera: Denna utrustning har testats och befunnits uppfylla gränserna för en klass B digital enhet, i enlighet med del 15 av FCC-reglerna. Dessa gränser är avsedda att ge rimligt skydd mot skadlig

störningar i en bostadsinstallation. Denna utrustning genererar, använder och kan avge radiofrekvensenergi och, om den inte installeras och används enligt instruktionerna, kan den orsaka skadliga störningar i radiokommunikation. Det finns dock ingen garanti för att störningar inte kommer att inträffa i en viss installation. Om denna utrustning orsakar skadliga störningar i radio- eller tv-mottagning, vilket kan fastställas genom att stänga av och på utrustningen, uppmanas användaren att försöka åtgärda störningarna genom en eller flera av följande åtgärder: Omorientera eller flytta mottagarantennen.

Öka avståndet mellan utrustningen och mottagaren

Anslut utrustningen till ett uttag på en annan krets än den som mottagaren är ansluten till.
-Konsultera återförsäljaren eller en erfaren radio/TV-tekniker för hjälp

Viktigt: Ändringar eller modifieringar som inte uttryckligen godkänts av tillverkaren som är ansvarig för överensstämmelse kan ogiltigförklara användarens behörighet att använda utrustningen

Denna enhet överensstämmer med del 15 av FCC-reglerna. Driften är föremål för följande två villkor:

(1) Denna enhet får inte orsaka skadliga störningar och

(2) denna enhet måste acceptera alla mottagna störningar, inklusive störningar som kan orsaka oönskad funktion.

(3) Enheten har utvärderats för att uppfylla allmänna krav på RF-exponering . Enheten kan användas i bärbart exponeringstillstånd utan begränsningar

Smart klocka manual

Produkt introduktion:

APP-nedladdning och anslutning:

Skanna QR-koden för att ladda ner och installera appen "ZT Plus".



2.APP-anslutningsmetod:

När klockan är påslagen, öppna Inställningar--Allmänt--Om denna enhet, och kontrollera den trådlösa adressen. Slå på mobiltelefonens trådlösa funktion, öppna appen och klicka för att lägga till en enhet, skanna den aktuella enheten och klicka direkt för att ansluta.

3.Ljudanslutningsläge:

Öppna Inställningar--Allmänt--trådlöst (slå på strömbrytaren), gå in i mobiltelefonens trådlösa system och sök efter det trådlösa namnet som motsvarar armbandet. bindning (efter en lyckad anslutning är den trådlösa ikonen färgad). Observera: När klockan är ansluten till appen kommer klockans data att synkroniseras med mobiltelefonen trådlöst, såsom: information, kontakter, stegräkning osv. När den kopplas bort eller avbinds kommer data inte att synkroniseras.

Se bruksanvisningen:

Funktionsintroduktion

Ringa: Anslut till mobiltelefonen trådlöst för att ringa ut, du kan göra samtal från klockan; Kontakt: Efter att klockan har anslutits till I appen kan du lägga till kontakter, och när de har lagts till framgångsrikt kommer klockans telefonbok att visas synkront. Klockan kan ringa ett samtal genom att klicka på kontakten i telefonboken. Samtalslogg: Samtalsposten kan visas på klockan, och telefonnumret kan slås genom att klicka på det; Visa information om mobiltelefonen och stöd för SMS-innehåll. trådlösfotografi: öppna kameran i APP:en och ta bilder med klockans funktion.

trådlös musik: Du kan styra musiken på mobiltelefonen, att justera volymen;

Inställningar: trådlös switch, aviseringar, lyft handen för att slå på skärmen, vibration, knappinställningar, bakgrundsbelysningstid, ljud och haptik, APP-vy, språkinställningar, täck handen över skärmen, Stör ej-läge, klocka när skärmen är avstängd, starta om, fabriksåterställning, Om denna enhet;

Hitta mobiltelefonen: mobiltelefonen är inte tyst, enheten fungerar, mobiltelefonen kommer att ringa; Väder: Anslut till APP för att visa aktuell vädertemperatur; Påminnelse om att dricka vatten: Enheten och appen ställer in påminnelsen om att dricka vatten, enheten vibrerar påminnelsen; Stoppur: Stöd stoppurs timing och segmentering; Kalkylator: lätt att beräkna; Kalender: Du kan visa kalendern på enheten; Alarm: Du kan ställa in väckarklockan och trycka och hålla för att ta bort alarmet; Stil: Växla mellan flera UI-stilar

Skärmavstängd klocka: När den är påslagen kommer tidsvisaren att visas när skärmen är avstängd; Andas: Andas in långsamt när animationen utvecklas och andas ut när animationen avslutas. Kortvideokontroll: Du kan styra uppspelningen och gillanden av Douyin-videor på din telefon, och justera volymen med " + " och " - ". Ta av klockan; kläm ihop ena änden av armbandet och tryck ut det längs med urtavlaenhetens kortplats för armbandet, så att armbandet och urtavlaenheten kan tas bort. *Vid daglig användning bör du undvika att bära klockan för varma duschar, bastu och dykning, och när vattenmätaren är våt, torka av ytvattenfläckarna med en mjuk trasa innan du använder den. *Mätresultaten för denna produkt är för endast referens, och informationen som tillhandahålls av produkten används inte för några medicinska ändamål eller grund. Om strömadaptern används för att ladda, måste den uppfylla kraven för motsvarande säkerhetsstandarder bör användas för att undvika sprickor eller brand som orsakas av den falska och fula nätadaptern. Grundläggande parametrar: Stödsystem: Android 5.0 eller högre Stödda språk: Engelska, Förenklad kinesiska Italienska, portugisiska, polska, spanska, franska, ryska, turkiska, ungerska, nederländska, tyska, thailändska, indonesiska, malaysiska, filippinska, persiska, hebreiska, finska, svenska

Poznámka: Toto zařízení bylo testováno a shledáno vyhovujícím limitům pro digitální zařízení třídy B podle části 15 pravidel FCC. Tyto limity jsou navrženy tak, aby poskytovaly přiměřenou ochranu před škodlivým

Rušení v bytové instalaci. Toto zařízení generuje, používá a může vyzařovat radiofrekvenční energii a pokud není nainstalováno a používáno v souladu s pokyny, může způsobit škodlivé rušení rádiové komunikace. Nicméně neexistuje žádná záruka, že k rušení v konkrétní instalaci nedojde. Pokud toto zařízení způsobuje škodlivé rušení rádiového nebo televizního příjmu, které lze zjistit vypnutím a zapnutím zařízení, uživatel je vyzván, aby se pokusil rušení odstranit jedním nebo více z následujících opatření: Přesměrujte nebo přemístěte přijímací anténu.

Zvětšete vzdálenost mezi zařízení a přijímačem

Připojte zařízení do zásuvky v jiném okruhu, než ke kterému je připojen přijímač
-Požádejte o pomoc prodejce nebo zkušeného rádiového/TV technika

Důležité: Změny nebo úpravy, které nejsou výslovně schváleny výrobcem odpovědným za shodu, mohou způsobit ztrátu oprávnění uživatele provozovat zařízení.

Toto zařízení je v souladu s částí 15 pravidel FCC. Provoz podléhá následujícím dvěma podmínkám:

(1) Toto zařízení nesmí způsobovat škodlivé rušení a

(2) toto zařízení musí akceptovat jakékoli přijaté rušení, včetně rušení, které může způsobit nežádoucí provoz.

(3) Zařízení bylo vyhodnoceno tak, aby splňovalo obecné požadavky na vystavení vysokofrekvenčnímu záření. Zařízení lze bez omezení používat v přenosných podmínkách expozice

Manuál k chytrým hodinkám

Prředstavení produktu:
Stazění a přpojení aplikace:

1. Naskenujte QR kód pro stazění a instalaci aplikace "ZT Plus"



2. Způsob přpojení APP:

(1) Po zapnutí hodinek otevřete Nastavení - Obecné
- O tomto zařízení a zkontrolujte bezdrátovou adresu.
(2) Zapněte bezdrátové přpojení mobilního telefonu, zadejte aplikaci a klikněte na přidání zařízení, naskenujte odpovídající zařízení a klikněte na něj přímo pro přpojení.

3. Režim audio přpojení:

Otevřete Nastavení - Obecné - Bezdrátové (zapněte přepínač), zadejte bezdrátový systém mobilního telefonu a vyhledejte bezdrátové jméno odpovídající náramku. Vázání (po úspěšném přpojení je ikona bezdrátového přpojení barevná)

Poznámka: Když jsou hodinky přpojeny k aplikaci, data z hodinek se synchronizují s mobilním telefonem bezdrátově, například: informace, kontakty, počtání kroků atd. Po odpojení nebo zrušení vazby se data nesynchronizují.

Sledujte návod k obsluze:

Prředstavení funkce
Volání: Připojte se k mobilnímu telefonu bezdrátově, abyste mohli volat ven, můžete uskutečňovat hovory na hodinkách;
Kontakt: Po úspěšném přpojení hodinek k V aplikaci můžete přidávat kontakty. Po úspěšném přidání kontaktů se telefonní seznam hodinek zobrazí synchronně. Hodinky pak mohou uskutečnit hovor kliknutím na kontakt v telefonním seznamu.
Záznam hovorů: Záznam hovorů lze zobrazit na hodinkách a kliknutím na něj lze vytvořit telefonní číslo;
Zpráva: Zobrazit obsah pushu s informacemi o mobilním telefonu, podpora SMS nebo informací;
Bezdrátová fotografie: otevřete fotoaparát v aplikaci a portřujte fotografie pomocí hodinek.

Bezdrátová hudba: Můžete ovládat hudbu v mobilním telefonu, + - upravit hlasitost;

Nastavení: bezdrátový spínač; nastavení upozornění, zvednutí ruky pro zapnutí obrazovky, vibrace, nastavení tlačítek, nastavení doby zobrazení podsvícení, zvuk a haptika, zobrazení aplikací, nastavení jazyka, zakrytí rukou pro vypnutí obrazovky, režim Nerušit, hodiny na vypnuté obrazovce, vypnutí napájení, restartování, obnovení továrního nastavení, O tomto zařízení;

Najděte mobilní telefon: mobilní telefon není tichý, operační zařízení, mobilní telefon zazvoní;
Pocásí: Připojte se k APP pro zobrazení aktuální teploty počasí;
Připomínka pití vody: zařízení a aplikace nastaví připomínku pití vody, zařízení vibruje jako připomínka;
Stopky: Podpora časování a segmentace stopek;
Kalkulačka: Snadné počtání;
Kalendář: Kalendář si můžete prohlédnout na zařízení;
Budík: Můžete nastavit budík a podržením tlačítka ho smazat;
Styl: Přepínání mezi více styly UI

Hodiny s vypnutou obrazovkou: Když jsou zapnuté, zobrazí se ručička času, když je obrazovka vypnutá;
Dýchejte: Vdechněte pomalu, jak se animace rozvíjí, a vydechněte, jak se animace zavírá
Ovládání krátkých videí: Můžete ovládat přehrávání a lajky videí Douyin na svém telefonu a upravovat hlasitost pomocí "+" a "-". Demontáž
Sejměte hodinky; sevrňte jeden konec řemínku a zatlačte ho ven podél slotu pro řemínek na hlavním tělese, aby se řemínek a hlavní těleso mohly úspěšně oddělit. Poznámky:

* Při každodenním používání byste se měli vyvarovat nosění hodinek při horkých sprchách, saunách a potápění, a když je vodoměr mokrý, před použitím otřete povrchové skvrny od vody měkkým hadříkem.

* Výsledky měření tohoto produktu jsou pro pouze referenční a údaje poskytované produktem se nepoužívají pro žádné lékařské účely a základy. pokud se používá napájecí adaptér k nabíjení. Napájecí adaptér, který splňuje požadavky měly by být použity odpovídající bezpečnostní normy, aby se zabránilo prasknutí nebo požáru způsobenému falešným a nekvalitním napájecím adaptérem. Základní parametry:

Podpora systému: Android 5.0 nebo vyšší
Podporované jazyky: Angličtina, zjednodušená čínština

Italština, portugalština, polština, španělština, francouzština, ruština, turečtina, madarština, holandština, němčina, thajština, indonéština, malajština, filipínština, perština, hebrejština, finština, švédština

ساعة إيقاف الشاشة: عند التشغيل، سيتم عرض عقرب الوقت عند إيقاف تشغيل الشاشة؛ تنفّس: تنفّس ببطء مع انطلاق الرسوم المتحركة وزفر مع إغلاق الرسوم المتحركة تحكم الفيديو القصير: يمكنك التحكم في Douyin تشغيل وإعجاب مقاطع فيديو على هاتفك، وضبط مستوى الصوت باستخدام "+" و "-". تفكيك أزل الساعة؛ قم بقرص أحد طرفي الحزام ودفعه للخارج على طول فتحة بطاقة حزام المعصم للوحدة الرئيسية، بحيث يمكن إزالة الحزام والوحدة الرئيسية بنجاح. ملاحظات: في الاستخدام اليومي، يجب تجنب ارتداء الساعة أثناء الاستحمام الساخن والساونا والغوص، وعندما يكون عداد المياه مبللاً، يرجى مسح بقع الماء السطحية بقطعة قماش ناعمة قبل التشغيل. نتائج القياس لهذا المنتج هي ل* مرجع فقط، ولا يتم استخدام البيانات المقدمة من المنتج لأي أغراض وأساس طبي إذا تم استخدام محول الطاقة للشحن. محول الطاقة الذي يلبي متطلبات وينبغي استخدام معايير السلامة المقابلة لتجنب الانفجار أو الحريق الناجم عن محول الطاقة المزيف وغير المطابقة للمواصفات. المعلومات الأساسية: والإصدارات Android 5.0 أو Android: نظام الدعم الأحدث اللغات المدعومة: الإنجليزية، الصينية المبسطة ،الإيطالية، البرتغالية، البولندية، الإسبانية، الفرنسية، الروسية ،التركية، المحرية، البولندية، الألمانية، النابالندية، الإندونيسية الماليزية، الفلبينية، الفارسية، العبرية، الفنلندية، السويدية

شاهد تعليمات التشغيل: مقدمة عن الوظيفة الاتصال: الاتصال بالهاتف المحمول لاسلكيا للاتصال الخارجي يمكنك إجراء المكالمات على الساعة ؛ جهة الاتصال: بعد توصيل الساعة بنجاح التطبيق، يمكنك إضافة جهات اتصال في التطبيق، بعد إضافة جهات الاتصال بنجاح، سيتم عرض دفتر هاتف الساعة بشكل متزامن. ويمكن للساعة إجراء مكالمة بالنقر على جهة الاتصال في دفتر الهاتف سجل المكالمات: يمكن عرض سجل المكالمات على الساعة، ويمكن طلب رقم الهاتف بالضغط عليه؛ رسالة: عرض محتوى الدفع بمعلومات الهاتف المحمول أو المعلومات ؛ SMS ودعم رسائل ، تصوير لاسلكي: افتح الكاميرا في التطبيق، والتقط الصور باستخدام تشغيل الساعة؛

الموسيقى اللاسلكية: يمكنك التحكم في ;لتعديل مستوى الصوت +،الموسيقى في الهاتف المحمول الإعدادات: مفتاح لاسلكي ، إعدادات الإشعارات ، رفع اليد لتشغيل الشاشة ، الاهتزاز ، إعدادات الزر ، إعداد وقت عرض الإضاءة الخلفية ، الصوت والاهتزاز ، عرض التطبيق ، إعداد اللغة ، إيقاف تشغيل الشاشة عند تغطيتها باليد وضع عدم الإزعاج ، إيقاف تشغيل الساعة عند إيقاف تشغيل الشاشة ، إعادة التشغيل ، إعادة ضبط المصنع ، حول هذه الوحدة ؛ ،

، ابحث عن الهاتف المحمول: الهاتف المحمول ليس صامتا الجهاز التشغيلي ، سيصدر الهاتف المحمول رنينا ؛ الطقس: اتصل بالتطبيق لعرض درجة حرارة الطقس الحالية؛ تذكير شرب الماء: يقوم الجهاز والتطبيق بتعيين تذكير شرب الماء ، يهتز الجهاز للتذكير ؛ ساعة الإيقاف: دعم توقيت وتجزئة ساعة الإيقاف؛ الآلة الحاسبة: سهلة الحساب؛ التقييم:يمكنك عرض التقييم على الجهاز؛ تنبيه: يمكنك ضبط المنبه، واضغط مع الاستمرار لحذف المنبه المتعددة UI النمط: قم بالتبديل بين أنماط

دليل الساعات الذكية

مقدمة المنتج

تنزيل التطبيق والاتصال

1. مسح رمز الاستجابة السريعة لتنزيل وتثبيت تطبيق.



2. طريقة اتصال التطبيق:

- بعد تشغيل الساعة ، افتح الإعدادات - عام (1) حول هذا الجهاز ، وتحقق من عنوان الشبكة اللاسلكية قم بتشغيل الواي فاي على الهاتف المحمول (2) أدخل التطبيق وانقر لإضافة جهاز ، قم ، بتمسح الجهاز المقابل وانقر عليه مباشرة للاتصال.

3. وضع الاتصال الصوتي:

، افتح الإعدادات - عام - لاسلكي (شغل المفتاح) ،أدخل نظام الواي فاي في الهاتف المحمول وابحث عن اسم الواي فاي المقابل للسوار ، الرابط (بعد الاتصال الناجح (ملونا Wi-Fi يكون رمز

ملاحظة: عند توصيل الساعة بالتطبيق، سيتم مزامنة بيانات الساعة مع الهاتف المحمول لاسلكيا، مثل: المعلومات، جهات الاتصال، عد الخطوط، إلخ. بمجرد فصل الاتصال أو إلغاء الارتباط، لن يتم مزامنة البيانات

ملاحظة: تم اختبار هذه المعدات ووجد أنها تتوافق مع حدود جهاز رقمي من الفئة ب، وفقا للجزء 15 من قواعد لجنة الاتصالات الفيدرالية تم تصميم هذه الحدود لتوفير حماية معقولة ضد التداخل الضار. (FCC)

التداخل في تركيب سكني. هذا الجهاز يولد ويستخدم ويمكنه إشعاع طاقة ترددات الراديو وإذا لم يتم تركيبه واستخدامه وفقا لتعليمات، فقد يتسبب في تداخل ضار مع اتصالات الراديو ومع ذلك، لا يوجد ضمان بعدم حدوث تداخل في تركيب معين. إذا كان هذا الجهاز يسبب تداخلا ضارا مع استقبال الراديو أو التلفزيون، والذي يمكن تحديده عن طريق إيقاف تشغيل الجهاز وتشغيله، يشجع المستخدم على محاولة تصحيح التداخل عن طريق واحد أو أكثر من الإجراءات التالية: إعادة توجيه أو نقل هوائي الاستقبال

زيادة المسافة الفاصلة بين الجهاز وجهاز الاستقبال

قم بتوصيل الجهاز بمتنفذ على دائرة مختلفة عن تلك التي يتصل بها جهاز الاستقبال

استشر الوكيل أو أحد فنيي الراديو/التلفزيون ذوي الخبرة للحصول على المساعدة -

هام: قد تؤدي التغييرات أو التعديلات التي لم تتم الموافقة عليها صراحة من قبل الشركة المصنعة المسؤولة إلى إبطال صلاحية المستخدم في تشغيل الجهاز

يتوافق هذا الجهاز مع الجزء 15 من قواعد

ويخضع التشغيل للشترطين التاليين. (FCC) لجنة الاتصالات الفيدرالية

قد لا يتسبب هذا الجهاز في تداخل ضار، و (1)

يجب أن يقلل هذا الجهاز أي تداخل يتم استقباله، بما (2) في ذلك التداخل الذي قد يتسبب في تشغيل غير مرغوب فيه

وقد تم تقني يم الجهاز لي في بمتطلبات التعرض للتردد اللاسلكي العامة. (3) يمكن استخدام الجهاز في حالات التعرض المحدودة دون قيود

Uwaga: Sprzęt ten został przetestowany i stwierdzono, że spełnia wymagania dla urządzenia cyfrowego klasy B, zgodnie z częścią 15 przepisów FCC. Limity te mają na celu zapewnienie rozsądnej ochrony przed szkodliwym

Zakłócenia w instalacji mieszkaniowej. To urządzenie generuje, wykorzystuje i może emitować energię radiową, a jeśli nie jest zainstalowane i używane zgodnie z instrukcjami, może powodować szkodliwe zakłócenia w komunikacji radiowej. Jednak nie ma gwarancji, że zakłócenia nie wystąpią w konkretnej instalacji. Jeśli to urządzenie powoduje szkodliwe zakłócenia w odbiorze radiowym lub telewizyjnym, co można ustalić poprzez wyłączenie i włączenie urządzenia, użytkownikowi zaleca się podjęcie próby usunięcia zakłóceń za pomocą jednego lub kilku z poniższych sposobów: Zmień orientację lub przenieś antenę odbiorczą.

Zwiększ odległość między sprzętem a odbiornikiem

Podłącz urządzenie do gniazdka w innym obwodzie niż ten, do którego podłączony jest odbiornik.
-Skonsultuj się ze sprzedawcą lub doświadczonym technikiem radioowo-telewizyjnym w celu uzyskania pomocy

Ważne: Zmiany lub modyfikacje, które nie zostały wyraźnie zatwierdzone przez producenta odpowiedzialnego za zgodność, mogą unieważnić uprawnienia użytkownika do obsługi sprzętu

To urządzenie jest zgodne z częścią 15 przepisów FCC. Działanie podlega następującym dwóm warunkom:

- (1) To urządzenie nie może powodować szkodliwych zakłóceń i
- (2) to urządzenie musi akceptować wszelkie odbierane zakłócenia, w tym zakłócenia, które mogą powodować niepożądane działanie.
- (3) **Urządzenie zostało ocenione pod kątem spełnienia ogólnych wymagań dotyczących ekspozycji na fale radiowe. Urządzenie może być używane w warunkach ekspozycji przenośnej bez ograniczeń**

Instrukcja inteligentnego zegarka

Wprowadzenie produktów:

Pobieranie i połączenie aplikacji:

1. Zeskanuj kod QR, aby pobrać i zainstalować aplikację "ZT Plus"



2. Metoda połączenia aplikacji:

(1) Po włączeniu zegarka otwórz Ustawienia - Ogólne - Informacje o urządzeniu i sprawdź adres bezprzewodowy
(2) Włącz Wi-Fi w telefonie komórkowym, wejdź do aplikacji i kliknij, aby dodać urządzenie, zeskanuj odpowiednie urządzenie i kliknij je bezpośrednio, aby się połączyć.

3. Tryb połączenia audio:

Otwórz Ustawienia - Ogólne - bezprzewodowe (włącz przełącznik), wprowadź system bezprzewodowy telefonu komórkowego i wyszukaj nazwę bezprzewodową odpowiadającą bransoletce wiązanie (po udanym połączeniu ikona bezprzewodowa jest kolorowa)
Uwaga: Gdy zegarek jest połączony z aplikacją, dane zegarka są synchronizowane z telefonem komórkowym bezprzewodowo, np. informacje, kontakty, licznik kroków itp. Po odłączeniu lub rozwiązaniu połączenia dane nie będą synchronizowane.

Obejrzyj instrukcję obsługi:
Wprowadzenie do funkcji
Wybieranie numeru: Połącz się z telefonem komórkowym bezprzewodowo, aby wybrać numer, możesz wykonywać połączenia na zegarku;

Kontakt: Po pomyślnym podłączeniu zegarka do W aplikacji możesz dodawać kontakty. Po pomyślnym dodaniu kontaktów, książka telefoniczna zegarka zostanie wyświetlona synchronicznie. Zegarek może wykonywać połączenia poprzez kliknięcie kontaktu w książce telefonicznej. Rejestr połączeń: na zegarku można wyświetlić zapis połączeń, a numer telefonu można wybrać, klikając go; Wiadomość: Wyświetl treść informacji push na telefonie komórkowym, obsługuj wiadomości SMS lub informacje; fotografia bezprzewodowa: otwórz aparat w aplikacji i rób zdjęcia za pomocą zegarka;

Muzyka bezprzewodowa: Możesz sterować muzyką w telefonie komórkowym, + - aby dostosować głośność;
Ustawienia: przełącznik bezprzewodowy, ustawienia powiadomień, podnieś rękę, aby włączyć ekran, wibracja, ustawienia przycisków, ustawienia czasu wyświetlania podświetlenia, dźwięk i dotyk, widok aplikacji, ustawienia języka, zakryj ręką, aby wyłączyć ekran, tryb nie przeszkadzać; zegar na wyłączonym ekranie, wyłączanie zasilania, ponowne uruchomienie, przywrócenie ustawień fabrycznych, Informacje o urządzeniu;

Znajdź telefon komórkowy: telefon komórkowy nie jest wyciszony, urządzenie działa, telefon komórkowy zadzwoni; Pogoda: Połącz się z aplikacją, aby wyświetlić aktualną temperaturę pogody; Przypomnienie o picu wody: urządzenie i aplikacja ustawiają przypomnienie o picu wody, urządzenie wibruje, aby o nim przypomnieć; Stoper: obsługuje synchronizację i segmentację stopera; Kalkulator: łatwy w użyciu do obliczania; Kalendarz: Możesz przeglądać kalendarz na urządzeniu; Alarm: Możesz ustawić budzik i przytrzymać, aby usunąć alarm; Styl: przełączaj się między wieloma stylami UI

Zegar wyłączający ekran: Po włączeniu wskazówka czasu będzie wyświetlana, gdy ekran jest wyłączony; Oddychaj: Wdychaj powoli, gdy animacja się rozwija, i wydychaj, gdy animacja się zamyka Sterowanie krótkimi filmami: Możesz kontrolować odtwarzanie i laski filmów Douyin na swoim telefonie, a także regulować głośność za pomocą "+" i "-". Demontaż: Zdejmij zegarek; uszczypnij jeden koniec paska i wypchnij go wzdłuż szczeliny na pasek w głównej jednostce, tak aby pasek i główna jednostka mogły zostać pomyślnie usunięte. Uwagi:

*W codziennym użytkowaniu należy unikać noszenia zegarka podczas gorących pryszniców, saun i nurkowania, a gdy wodomierz jest wilgotny, przed użyciem należy wytrzeć płamy z wody powierzchniowej miękką szmatką.
*Wyniki pomiarów tego produktu dotyczą wyłącznie w celach informacyjnych, a dane dostarczane przez produkt nie są wykorzystywane do jakichkolwiek celów i podstaw medycznych.

jeśli używany jest zasilacz do ładowania. Zasilacz spełniający wymagania należy stosować odpowiednie standardy bezpieczeństwa, aby uniknąć wybuchu lub pożaru spowodowanego przez fałszywy i tandetny zasilacz. Podstawowe parametry: System wsparcia: Android 5.0 lub nowszy Wspierane języki: angielski, chiński uproszczony Włoski, portugalski, polski, hiszpański, francuski, rosyjski, turecki, węgierski, holenderski, niemiecki, tajski, indonezyjski, malajski, filipiński, perski, hebrajski, fiński, szwedzki

Opmerking: Deze apparatuur is getest en voldoet aan de normen voor een Class B digitaal apparaat, overeenkomstig deel 15 van de FCC-regels. Deze normen zijn ontworpen om redelijke bescherming te bieden tegen schadelijke

interferentie in een wooninstallatie. Deze apparatuur genereert, gebruikt en kan radiofrequentie-energie uitzenden, als deze niet volgens de instructies is geïnstalleerd en gebruikt, kan dit schadelijke interferentie met radio-communicatie veroorzaken. Er is echter geen garantie dat er geen interferentie zal optreden in een specifieke installatie. Als deze apparatuur schadelijke interferentie veroorzaakt voor radio- of televisieontvangst, wat kan worden vastgesteld door de apparatuur uit en weer aan te zetten, wordt de gebruiker aangemoedigd om te proberen de interferentie te corrigeren door een of meer van de volgende maatregelen: Heroriënteer of verplaats de ontvangstantenne.

Vergroot de afstand tussen de apparatuur en de ontvanger

Sluit de apparatuur aan op een stopcontact op een ander circuit dan dat waarop de ontvanger is aangesloten.
-Raadpleeg de dealer of een ervaren radio-/tv-technicus voor hulp

Belangrijk: Wijzigingen of aanpassingen die niet uitdrukkelijk zijn goedgekeurd door de fabrikant die verantwoordelijk is voor naleving, kunnen de bevoegdheid van de gebruiker om de apparatuur te bedienen ongeldig maken

Dit apparaat voldoet aan deel 15 van de FCC-regels.
Het gebruik is onderworpen aan de volgende twee voorwaarden:

- (1) Dit apparaat mag geen schadelijke storing veroorzaken, en
- (2) dit apparaat moet alle ontvangen interferentie accepteren, inclusief interferentie die een ongewenste werking kan veroorzaken.

(3) Het apparaat is geëvalueerd en voldoet aan de algemene eisen voor blootstelling aan radiofrequentie. Het apparaat kan zonder beperkingen worden gebruikt onder draagbare omstandigheden

Handleiding voor smartwatch

Product Introductie:

App downloaden en verbinding maken:

Scan de QR-code om de "ZT Plus" app te downloaden en te installeren.



2. APP-verbindingsmethode:

Nadat het horloge is ingeschakeld, ga naar Instellingen--Algemeen--Over dit apparaat en controleer het draadloze adres.

Zet de draadloze functie van de mobiele telefoon aan, open de app en klik op 'apparaat toevoegen', scan het bijbehorende apparaat en klik er direct op om verbinding te maken.

3.Audioconnectiemodus:

Open Instellingen--Algemeen--draadloos (schakel de schakelaar in), ga naar het draadloze systeem van de mobiele telefoon en zoek de draadloze naam die bij de armband hoort.

binding (na een succesvolle verbinding is het draadloze pictogram gekleurd).

Opmerking: Wanneer het horloge is verbonden met de APP, worden de gegevens van het horloge draadloos gesynchroniseerd met de mobiele telefoon, zoals: informatie, contacten, stappentelling, enz. Zodra het horloge is losgekoppeld of ontkoppeld, worden de gegevens niet meer gesynchroniseerd.

Bekijk de gebruiksaanwijzing:

Functie introductie

Bellen: Maak verbinding met de mobiele telefoon via draadloos om uit te bellen, je kunt gesprekken voeren via het horloge;
Contact: Nadat het horloge succesvol is verbonden met de In de APP kun je contacten toevoegen. Zodra de contacten succesvol zijn toegevoegd, wordt het telefoonboek van de smartwatch gelijktijdig weergegeven. Je kunt een oproep doen door op het contact in het telefoonboek te klikken.
Oproeplog: het oproeprecord kan op het horloge worden weergegeven en het telefoonnummer kan worden gebeld door erop te klikken;
Toon de informatie over de mobiele telefoon en ondersteun SMS- of informatie-inhoud.
Draadloze fotografie: open de camera in de APP en maak foto's met de bediening van het horloge.
Draadloze muziek: Je kunt de muziek op de mobiele telefoon bedienen. de volumeregeling aanpassen

Instellingen: draadloze schakelaar, meldingsinstelling, hand opsteken om het scherm in te schakelen, trillen, knopinstelling, achtergrondverlichting tijdinstelling, geluid en haptiek, APP-weergave, taalinstelling, hand bedekken om het scherm uit te schakelen, Niet storen-modus, klok op het scherm uit, opnieuw opstarten, fabrieksinstellingen, Over dit apparaat;

Zoek de mobiele telefoon: de mobiele telefoon is niet stil, het besturingssysteem, de mobiele telefoon zal rinkelen;
Weer: maak verbinding met de APP om de huidige weertemperatuur weer te geven;
Herinnering om water te drinken: het apparaat en de APP stellen de herinnering voor het drinken van water in, het apparaat vibreert de herinnering;

Stopwatch: Ondersteuning van stopwatch-timing en segmentatie;
Rekenmachine: eenvoudig te berekenen;
Kalender: u kunt de kalender op het apparaat bekijken;
Alarm: Je kunt de wekker instellen en ingedrukt houden om de alarm te verwijderen;
Stijl: Schakel tussen meerdere UI-stijlen

Scherf-uit-klok: Wanneer ingeschakeld, wordt de tijdwijzer weergegeven wanneer het scherm is uitgeschakeld;
Adem: Adem langzaam in terwijl de animatie zich ontvouwt en adem uit wanneer de animatie eindigt.
Korte video controle: Je kunt de afspeel- en vind-ik-leuk functies van Douyin-video's op je telefoon bedienen en het volume aanpassen met "+ " en "- ". Demontage:
Verwijder het horloge. Knijp in het ene uiteinde van de horlogeband en duw het uit de sleuf van de horlogekast, zodat de horlogeband en de horlogekast met succes kunnen worden verwijderd. Opmerkingen:
*Bij dagelijks gebruik moet u voorkomen dat u het horloge draagt tijdens warme douches, sauna's en duiken. Als de watermeter nat is, veeg dan de oppervlaktewatervlekken af met een zachte doek voordat u het apparaat gebruikt.

*De meetresultaten van dit product zijn voor alleen ter referentie, en de door het product verstrekte gegevens worden niet voor medische doeleinden en basis gebruikt. Als de voedingsadapter wordt gebruikt voor opladen, moet de voedingsadapter voldoen aan de vereisten van de overeenkomstige veiligheidsnormen moeten worden gebruikt om barsten of brand veroorzaakt door de nep- en slechte voedingsadapter te voorkomen.

Basisparameters:
Ondersteuningssysteem: Android 5.0 of hoger
Ondersteunde talen: Engels, Vereenvoudigd Chinees

Italiaans, Portugees, Pools, Spaans, Frans, Russisch, Turks, Hongaars, Nederlands, Duits, Thais, Indonesisch, Maleis, Filipijns, Perzisch, Hebreeuws, Fins, Zweeds

Bemærk: Dette udstyr er blevet testet og fundet at overholde grænserne for en digital enhed af klasse B i henhold til del 15 af FCC-reglerne. Disse grænser er designet til at give rimelig beskyttelse mod skadelige

Interferens i en boligopsætning. Dette udstyr genererer, bruger og kan udsåle radiofrekvensenergi, og hvis det ikke installeres og bruges i overensstemmelse med instruktionerne, kan det forårsage skadelig interferens med radiokommunikation. Der er dog ingen garanti for, at der ikke vil forekomme interferens i en bestemt installation. Hvis dette udstyr forårsager skadelig interferens med radio- eller tv-mottagelse, hvilket kan konstateres ved at tænde og slukke for udstyret, opfordres brugeren til at forsøge at afhjælpe interferensen ved hjælp af en eller flere af følgende foranstaltninger: Genorienter eller flyt modtageantennen.

Øg afstand mellem udstyret og modtageren.

Sæt udstyret i en stikkontakt på et kredsløb, der er forskelligt fra det, som modtageren er tilsluttet.
- Kontakt forhandleren eller en erfaren radio/tv-tekniker for at få hjælp.

Vigtigt: Ændringer eller modifikationer, der ikke udtrykkeligt er godkendt af producenten, der er ansvarlig for overholdelse, kan ugyldiggøre brugerens ret til at betjene udstyret.

Denne enhed overholder del 15 af FCC-reglerne. Betjening er underlagt følgende to betingelser:

(1) Denne enhed må ikke forårsage skadelig interferens, og

(2) Denne enhed skal acceptere enhver form for interferens, herunder interferens, der kan forårsage uønsket drift.

(3) Enheden er blevet evalueret til at opfylde generelle krav til RF-eksponering. Enheden kan bruges i bærbar eksponeringstilstand uden begrænsninger

Smartwatch-manual

Produktintroduktion:

APP-download og forbindelse:

1. Scan QR-koden for at downloade og installere "ZT Plus"-appen.



2. APP forbindelsesmetode:

(1) Når uret er tændt, skal du åbne Indstillinger--Generelt--Om denne maskine og kontrollere den trådløse adresse

(2) Tænd for mobiltelefonens trådløse forbindelse, gå ind i APP'en og klik for at tilføje en enhed, scan den tilsvarende enhed og klik direkte på den for at oprette forbindelse.

3. Lydforbindelsestilstand:

Åbn Indstillinger--Generelt--Trådløs (tænd for kontakten), indtast mobiltelefonens trådløse system, og søg efter det trådløse navn, der svarer til armbåndet for

(efter vellykket forbindelse, er

det trådløse ikon farvet).

Bemærk: Når uret er forbundet til

APP'en, synkroniseres urets data med mobiltelefonen via trådløs forbindelse, f.eks.: information, kontakter, skridttælling osv. Når forbindelsen er afbrudt eller ophævet, synkroniseres data ikke.

Se brugsanvisningen:

Funktionsintroduktion

Opkald: Opret forbindelse til mobiltelefonen trådløst for at ringe ud, du kan foretage opkald på uret;

Kontakt: Når uret er tilsluttet telefonen, kan du bruge det til at foretage og modtage opkald, sende og modtage beskeder, se notifikationer og meget mere.

APP'en giver dig mulighed for at tilføje kontakter.

Når kontakterne er tilføjet, vises de synkront i urets telefonbog. Du kan foretage opkald fra uret ved at klikke på en kontakt i telefonbogen.

Opkaldslog: Opkaldshistorikken kan vises på uret, og telefonnummeret kan ringes op ved at klikke på det.

Besked: Vis indholdet af push-meddelelser til mobiltelefoner, understøtter SMS eller information; trådløs fotografering: Åbn kameraet i APP'en, og tag billeder med uret.

trådløs musik: Du kan styre musikken i mobiltelefonen,+ " -" for at justere lydstyrken;

Indstillinger: trådløs switch, notifikationsindstilling, løft hånd for at tænde skærmen, vibrer, knapindstilling, baggrundsbelysningsdisplay tidsindstilling, lyd og haptisk, APP-visning, sprogindstilling, dæk hånd af skærmen, Forstyr ikke-tilstand, skærm slukket ur slukket, genstart, fabriksindstilling, Om denne enhed;

Find mobiltelefonen: Mobiltelefonen er ikke lydløs, den

er tændt, så den vil ringe.

Vejr: Tilslut til APP'en for

at vise den aktuelle vejrtemperatur;

Drikkevands påmindelse: Enheden og APP'en indstiller påmindelsen om at drikke vand, enheden vibrerer påmindelsen.

Stopur: Understøtter stopur timing og segmentering;

Lommeregner: nem at beregne;

Kalender: Du kan se kalenderen på enheden.

Alarm: Du kan indstille vækkeuret og

trykke længe for at slette alarmen.

Stil: Skift mellem flere UI-stilarter

Skærm-slukket ur: Når den er tændt, vises timeviseren, når skærmen er slukket. Indånd: Indånd langsomt, mens animationen udfolder sig, og udånd, når animationen lukker.

Kortvideo kontrol: Du kan styre afspilningen

og likes af Douyin-videoer på

din telefon, og justere lydstyrken

med "+" og "-". Adskillelse:

Fjern uret; knib i den ene

ende af remmen og skub den

ud langs håndledsremmens kortplads på hovedenheden, så remmen og hovedenheden

kan fjernes med succes. Bemærkninger:

*I daglig brug bør du undgå at bære uret

under varme brusere, saunaer og dykning, og når

vandmåleren er våd, skal du tørre overfladevandpletter af

med en blød klud, før du betjener det.*

*Måleresultaterne for dette produkt er til

Kun til reference, og data leveret af produktet

bruges ikke til medicinske formål eller som grundlag.

*hvis strømadapteren bruges til opladning.

Strømadapteren, der opfylder kravene til

De tilsvarende sikkerhedsstandarder bør anvendes for

at undgå sprængning eller brand forårsaget

af den falske og dårlige strømadapter.

Grundlæggende parametre:

Support system: Android 5.0 eller nyere for Android

og derover. Understøttede sprog: engelsk, kinesisk (forenklet)

Italiensk, portugisisk, polsk, spansk, fransk, russisk,

tyrkisk, ungarsk, hollandsk, tysk, thai, indonesisk,

malaysisk, filippinsk, persisk, hebraisk, finsk, svensk

Megjegyzés: Ezt a berendezést tesztelték, és megállapították, hogy megfelel a B osztályú digitális eszközökre vonatkozó határértékeknek az FCC szabályzat 15. része szerint. Ezeket a határértékeket úgy tervezték, hogy ésszerű védelmet nyújtsanak a káros interferencia ellen.

A berendezés rádiófrekvenciás energiát generál, használhat és sugározhat, és ha nem a használati utasításon megfelelően telepítik és használják, káros interferenciát okozhat a rádiókommunikációban. Azonban nincs garancia arra, hogy egy adott telepítés során nem fog interferencia előfordulni. Ha ez a berendezés káros interferenciát okoz a rádió- vagy televízióvételben, amelyet a berendezés ki- és bekapcsolásával lehet megállapítani, a felhasználót arra ösztönzik, hogy próbálja meg kiküszöbölni az interferenciát az alábbi intézkedések egyikével vagy többével: Irányítsa át vagy helyezze át a vevőantennát.

A berendezés és a vevő közötti távolságot növelje.

A berendezést egy olyan áramkörbe csatlakoztassa, amely különbözik attól, amelyhez a vevőegység csatlakozik.

- Kérjük, forduljon a kereskedőhöz vagy egy tapasztalt rádió-/TV-szerelőhöz segítségért.

Fontos: A gyártó által kifejezetten jóváhagyott változtatások vagy módosítások érvényteleníthetik a felhasználó berendezés üzemeltetésére vonatkozó engedélyét.

Ez az eszköz megfelel az FCC szabályzat 15. részének. A működés a következő két feltételhez kötött:

(1 Ez az eszköz nem okozhat káros interferenciát, és

(2) A készüléknek el kell viselnie minden vételt, beleértve azokat is, amelyek nemkívánatos működést okozhatnak.

(3)A készüléket úgy értékelték, hogy megfelel az általános rádiófrekvenciás expozíciós követelményeknek. A készülék korlátozás nélkül használható hordozható expozíciós körülmények között

Okosóra kézikönyv

Termékbevezetés:

APP letöltés és csatlakozás:

1. Olvassa be a QR-kódot a "ZT Plus" alkalmazás letöltéséhez és telepítéséhez.



2. APP csatlakozási módszer:

- (1) A bekapcsolás után nyissa meg a Beállítások--Általános--Erről a gépről menüpontot, és ellenőrizze a vezeték nélküli címet.
- (2) Kapcsolja be a mobiltelefon vezeték nélküli hálózataát, lépjen be az alkalmazásba, és kattintson az eszköz hozzáadására, majd olvassa be a megfelelő eszközt, és kattintson rá közvetlenül a csatlakozáshoz.

3. Hangkapcsolat mód:

Nyissa meg a Beállítások--Általános--Vezeték nélküli (kapcsolja be a kapcsolót) menüpontot, lépjen be a mobiltelefon vezeték nélküli rendszerébe, és keresse meg a karkötőnek megfelelő vezeték nélküli nevet.

(sikeres csatlakozás után a vezeték nélküli ikon színes)

Megjegyzés: Amikor az óra az APP-hoz csatlakozik, az óra adatai vezeték nélküli úton szinkronizálódnak a mobiltelefonnal, például: információk, névjegyek, lépésszámlálás stb. Ha a kapcsolat megszakad vagy a párosítás megszűnik, az adatok nem szinkronizálódnak.

Óra használati útmutató:

Funkció bemutatása

Tárcsázás: Csatlakozzon a mobiltelefonhoz vezeték nélkül a tárcsázáshoz, hívásokat kezdeményezhet az órán;

Kapcsolat: Miután az óra sikeresen csatlakozik a

Az APP-ban hozzáadhat sz névjegyeket, miután a névjegyek sikeresen hozzáadódtak, az óra telefonkönyve szinkron módon megjelenik. Az óra pedig a telefonkönyvben lévő névjegyre kattintva tud hívást kezdeményezni.

Hívásnapló: A hívásnapló megjeleníthető az órán,

és a telefonszámmra kattintva hívható.

Üzenet: A mobiltelefon-információs push-tartalom megjelenítése,

SMS- vagy információs támogatás;

vezeték nélküli fényképezés: nyissa meg a fényképezőgépet az APP-ban, és készítsen fényképeket az óra segítségével;

Vezeték nélküli zene: A zenét

a mobiltelefonon keresztül vezérelheti.-"a hangerő beállításához;

Beállítások: vezeték nélküli kapcsoló, értesítési beállítás, kéz felemelése a képernyő bekapcsolásához, rezgés, gombbeállítás, háttérvilágítás kijelzési idő beállítása, hang és haptika, APP nézet, nyelvi beállítás, kéz letakarása a képernyő kikapcsolásához, Ne zavarjanak mód, képernyő kikapcsolása óra kikapcsolása, újraindítás, gyári beállítások visszaállítása, Erről az egységről;

A mobiltelefon megtalálása: a mobiltelefon nincs némítva, a működő eszköz, a mobiltelefon csörögni fog.

Időjárás: Csatlakozzon az APP-hez

az aktuális időjárás-hőmérséklet megjelenítéséhez;

Ivóvíz emlékeztető: az eszköz és az alkalmazás beállítja az ivóvíz emlékeztetőt, az eszköz rezgéssel jelzi az emlékeztetőt.

Óra: Támogatja a stopper időzítést és szegmentálását;

Számológép: könnyen számolható;

Naptár: A naptár megtekinthető az eszközön;

Riasztás: Beállíthatja az ébresztőórát, és nyomja meg hosszan az ébresztés törléséhez;

Stílus: Váltson a több UI stílus között

Képernyő kikapcsolt óra: Bekapcsolt állapotban az idő mutatója megjelenik, ha a képernyő ki van kapcsolva;

Belégzés: Lélegezz be lassan, ahogy az animáció kibontakozik,

és lélegezz ki, ahogy az animáció bezárul.

Rövid videó vezérlés: Telefonján vezérelheti a

Douyin videók lejátszását és kedveléseit,

valamint a "+" és "-"

gombokkal állíthatja a hangerőt. Szétszerelés:

Vegye le az órát; csipkedje meg

a szíj egyik végét, és tolja

ki a főegység csuklószalag-kártyanyílásán keresztül,

hogy a szíj és a

főegység sikeresen eltávolítható legyen. Megjegyzések:

A mindennapi használat során kerülje a óra viselését

forró zuhanyzás, szauna és bűvárkodás közben, és ha a

vízmérő nedves, kérjük, puha ruhával törölje

le a felületi vízcseppeket a működtetés előtt.

*Ennek a terméknek a mérési eredményei a következők:

Csak tájékoztatósi célokra szolgál, és a termék által szolgáltatott adatokat nem használják fel semmilyen orvosi célra és alapra.

*Ha a hálózati adaptert töltésre használja,

akkor a hálózati adapternek meg

kell felelnie a következő követelményeknek:

A megfelelő biztonsági előírásokat be kell tartani

a hamis és silány minőségű hálózati adapterek

által okozott robbanás vagy tűz elkerülése érdekében.

Alapvető paraméterek:

Támogatott rendszer: Android 5.0 vagy újabb

Android-verzió Támogatott nyelvek: angol, kínai (egyszerűsített)

Olasz, portugál, lengyel, spanyol, francia, orosz, török, magyar, holland, német, thai, indonéz, maláj, filippínó, perzsa, héber, finn, svéd